Re: Approval of the draft Indian Standards of CASCO - National Mirror Committee on behalf of Divisional Council - reg.

From: directoroffice@iimnagpur.ac.in

Tue, Jun 06, 2023 05:40 PM

Subject: Re: Approval of the draft Indian Standards of CASCO -

National Mirror Committee on behalf of Divisional

Council - reg.

To: CMD I <cmd1@bis.gov.in>

Cc: metriba@gmail.com

Approved.

Warm Regards, Bhimaraya Metri

from the desk of,



Director's Office / निदेशक कार्यालय

Indian Institute of Management Nagpur भारतीय प्रबंध संस्थान नागपूर Plot No.1, Sector 20, MIHAN, Nagpur - 441108 प्लॉट नं. १, सेक्टर २०, मिहान, नागपूर - ४४११०८ Phone - 0712-2870301 / ०७१२-२८७०३०१

www.iimnagpur.ac.in

On Tue, Jun 6, 2023 at 1:57 PM CMD I < cmd1@bis.gov.in > wrote:

आदरणीय महोदय Respected Sir(s),

Greetings of the Day!

This has reference to the subject matter. In this regard, please find attached our letter Ref: CMD-I/5:6:1 (MSD14 CASCO - NMC) dated 06 June 2023 here with this email. It is requested to kindly accord approval on behalf of the Chairman, Management and Systems Division Council (MSDC) for publication of Indian Standard (which is identical adoption of International document) IS/ISO/IEC 17043: 2023.

The hard copy of the same has also been dispatched through registered/speed post. Submitted for the needful please.

सादर/Kind Regards, मोहित जनोहिया/Mohit Janoiya वैज्ञानिक-डी/Scientist-'D' कंन्द्रीय मुहर विभाग-I/ Central Marks Department-I भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो/ BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS मानक भवन/ MANAK BHAWAN,

9, बहादुर शाह जफर मार्ग/ 9, B.S. ZAFAR MARG, नई दिल्ली/ NEW DELHI- 110002

नइ दिल्ला/ NEW DELHI- 110002 टेलीफेक्स/Telefax: 91 11 23231903 ई-मेल/ e-mail: <u>cmd1@bis.gov.in</u>

वेब/web: www.bis.gov.in

हम ईमेल के द्वारा पत्राचार को बढ़ावा देते हैं। We promote correspondence via email. कागज और पर्यावरण को बचाएं। कृपया इस ई-मेल को प्रिंट न करें जब तक कि आपको वास्तव में इसकी आवश्यकता न हो। Save Paper & Environment. Please don't print this email unless you really need to.

This email was sent to you by BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS.

This email is intended solely for the addressee(s) and the information it contains is confidential.

If you are not the intended recipient please delete this email and inform the sender as soon as possible.

Any copying distribution or other action taken is prohibited and may be unlawful.

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS does not accept liability for any damage that arises as a result of email transmission.



BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

Subject: Approval of the draft Indian Standards of CASCO - National Mirror Committee on behalf of Management and Systems Division Council (MSDC)

Sr. No.	Standards No.	Title	
i)	IS/ISO/IEC 17043:2023	Conformity assessment — General require competence of proficiency testing providers	rements for the

In accordance with sub-rule (5) of Rule 22 of BIS Rules, 2018, I enclose a copy of the draft Indian Standard specifications mentioned above finalised by the CASCO - National Mirror Committee.

It is requested that this note and its enclosure(s) may be returned to this office for recording your authorisation of the draft(s) to Indian Standard(s).

A copy of the authorisation of the Chairperson, CASCO - National Mirror Committee is also enclosed for your records please.

(Mohit Janoiya) Scientist-'D' & Member Secretary (MSD14)

<u>Chairperson, Management and Systems Division Council</u> BIS U.O. No. MSD14 (CASCO - NMC) dated 06 June 2023

APPROVED

Dr. Bhimaraya Metri,

Director,

IIM Nagpur,

VNIT Campus, Nagpur,

Maharashtra - 440010.